'KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED APRIL 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2016 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2016:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2" Quarter 2016

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME;

DURATION:

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

IOWA IN FOCUS LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

WEEKLY

4/1/16

4/1/16

4/5/16

4/8/16

4/8/16

30:00

19

25

24

LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY
FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY,

POLICE SAY MOMENTS AFTER A SUBJECT WAS
RELEASED FROM JAIL IN FAYETTE COUNTY
HE CALLED THE FAYETTE COUNTY POLICE
CHIEF AND THREATENED TO KILL HIM.,

UPTOWN MARION OPEN FOUR COMPETITION
WINNER IS ANNOUNCED.

AMERI-GROUP IOWA, AMERI-HEALTH IOWA AND
UNITED HEALTHCARE ARE THE THREE COMPANIES
NOW IN CHARGE OF [OWA MEDICAID. THE STATE
PROJECTS THEIR HANDLING OF THE PROGRAM WILL
SAVE IOWA $110-MILLION DOLLARS.

THE MAJORITY OF YOUNG CHILDREN WHO HAVE
TO GO TO EMERGENCY ROOMS ARE THERE WITH
BICYCLE RELATED INJURIES. TODAY STUDENTS
AT KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LEARNED
HOW TO PREVENT THAT.

IOWA IS AMONG MOST OTHER STATES DROPPING
THE BALL WHEN IT COMES TO SCHOOL AND
EXERCISE. THAT’S ACCORDING TO A NEW REPORT
CALLED THE 2016 SHAPE OF THE NATION,



ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

4/14/16

4/21/16

4/29/16

5/4/16

5/5/16

5/9/16

5/12/16

23

1:20

23

21

3:50

RETAIL SALES DROPPED FROM FEBRUARY.
ECONOMISTS BELIEVE IT COULD BE A WARNING
SIGN, THEY WERE ACTUALLY EXPECTING TO SEE
AN INCREASE. THEY NOW WORRY THAT ECONOMIC
GROWTH COULD SLOW DOWN EVEN FURTHER.

JOHNSON COUNTY’S GREEN TEAM IS HOSTING ITS
FIRST EVERY ENERGY FAIR AS PART OF ITS EARTH
WEEK ACTIVITTES.

THE BAKKEN OIL PIPELINE WILL NOT GET A
REHEARING IN IOWA. THE IOWA UTILITIES BCARD
APPROVED A PERMIT FOR THE CONTROVERSIAL
PROJECT LAST MONTH.

IOWANS WHO ARE PART OF THE DEAF GRASSROOTS
MOVEMENT GATHERED AT THE STATE CAPITAL
TODAY TO RAISE AWARENESS ABOUT WHAT THE
DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING COMMUNITY NEEDS,
SUCH AS CHANGES IN EDUCATION,

THE MAYOR OF IOWA CITY IS GETTING NATIONAL
ATTENTION FOR HIS DEDICATION TO THE
ENVIRONMENT.

IOWAIS A GREAT PLACE TO GROW OLD, AT LEAST
ACCORDING TO ONE NEW REPORT. THE RANKING
IS FROM CARING-DOT-COM LIST IOWA AS THE
SECOND BEST STATE TO GROW OLD, BEHIND ONLY
SOUTH DAKOTA.

IT*S THE BIGGEST FOOD TREND ARQUND, AND IT
JUST KEEPS GETTING MORE POPULAR, SOME
SOME EXPERTS SAY IT COULD BE HARMFUL TO
HUMANS.



EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAIL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

5/13/16

5/16/16

5/16/16

5/17/16

5/19/16

6/16/16

6/19/16

1:37

45

139

25

RURAL SCHOOLS IN IOWA FACE TOUGH TIMES IN
FUNDING FOR THEIR DISTRICTS. SQUEEZING
EVERYWHERE THEY CAN, WHETHER THAT IS
STAFF OR RESOCURCES.

AMAN WHO DROVE AT A WATERLOO POLICE
OFFICER WILL SERVE 20 YEARS IN PRISON AFTER.
TAKING A PLEA DEAL FOR MULTIPLE CHARGES.

GOVERNOR BRANSTAD SIGNED A BILL THAT WILL
SOON ELIMINATE SOME OF THE TAX YOU PAY
EVERY TIME YOU FILL UP YOUR CAR.

AN ATTACK NEAR THE CAMPUS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA WAS NOT A HATE CRIME,
LOCAL AND FEDERAL INVESTIGATORS CAME TO
THAT CONCLUSION AFTER REVIEWING
SURVEILLANCE VIDEO AND SPEAKING WITH
SEVERAL WITNESSES,

NEW ECONOMIC DATA ABOUT THE MIDWEST
PAINTS A SOMEWHAT LACKLUSTER PICTURE
OF OVERALL BUSINESS CONDITIONS,

RECORDS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA HOSPITALS
AND CLINICS ARE NOW PART OF A FEDERAL
INVESTIGATION. THE INSPECTOR GENERAL’S
OFFICE TELLS US IT’S LOOKING INTO POSSIBLE
FALSE OR IMPROPER MEDICARE AND MEDICAID
CLAIMS.

COMPLAINTS AGAINST TWO IOWA CITY POLICE
OFFICERS ARE BEING UP-HELD BY THE
COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW BOARD,



ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 6/27/16 1:30 LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR KIM REYNQOLDS SAYS
IOWA SHOULD LOOK TO EXPAND TO BOTH
ARGENTINA AND URUGUAY.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS 6/28/16 20 VOLKSWAGEN HAS AGREED TO A 15-BILLION

DOLLAR SETTLEMENT AFTER ITS EMISSIONS
CHEATING SCANDAL.

KEXA-TV Second Generation of Towa Q2 2016



