

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED APRIL 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2016 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2016:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2nd Quarter 2016

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
IOWA IN FOCUS	LOCAL NEWS	WEEKLY	30:00	LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	4/1/16	:19	POLICE SAY MOMENTS AFTER A SUBJECT WAS RELEASED FROM JAIL IN FAYETTE COUNTY HE CALLED THE FAYETTE COUNTY POLICE CHIEF AND THREATENED TO KILL HIM.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	4/1/16	1:30	UPTOWN MARION OPEN FOUR COMPETITION WINNER IS ANNOUNCED.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	4/5/16	:31	AMERI-GROUP IOWA, AMERI-HEALTH IOWA AND UNITED HEALTHCARE ARE THE THREE COMPANIES NOW IN CHARGE OF IOWA MEDICAID. THE STATE PROJECTS THEIR HANDLING OF THE PROGRAM WILL SAVE IOWA \$110-MILLION DOLLARS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/8/16	:25	THE MAJORITY OF YOUNG CHILDREN WHO HAVE TO GO TO EMERGENCY ROOMS ARE THERE WITH BICYCLE RELATED INJURIES. TODAY STUDENTS AT KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LEARNED HOW TO PREVENT THAT.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/8/16	:24	IOWA IS AMONG MOST OTHER STATES DROPPING THE BALL WHEN IT COMES TO SCHOOL AND EXERCISE. THAT'S ACCORDING TO A NEW REPORT CALLED THE 2016 SHAPE OF THE NATION.

ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	4/14/16	:23	RETAIL SALES DROPPED FROM FEBRUARY. ECONOMISTS BELIEVE IT COULD BE A WARNING SIGN, THEY WERE ACTUALLY EXPECTING TO SEE AN INCREASE. THEY NOW WORRY THAT ECONOMIC GROWTH COULD SLOW DOWN EVEN FURTHER.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	4/21/16	:14	JOHNSON COUNTY'S GREEN TEAM IS HOSTING ITS FIRST EVERY ENERGY FAIR AS PART OF ITS EARTH WEEK ACTIVITIES.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	4/29/16	:23	THE BAKKEN OIL PIPELINE WILL NOT GET A REHEARING IN IOWA. THE IOWA UTILITIES BOARD APPROVED A PERMIT FOR THE CONTROVERSIAL PROJECT LAST MONTH.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	5/4/16	1:20	IOWANS WHO ARE PART OF THE DEAF GRASSROOTS MOVEMENT GATHERED AT THE STATE CAPITAL TODAY TO RAISE AWARENESS ABOUT WHAT THE DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING COMMUNITY NEEDS, SUCH AS CHANGES IN EDUCATION.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	5/5/16	:23	THE MAYOR OF IOWA CITY IS GETTING NATIONAL ATTENTION FOR HIS DEDICATION TO THE ENVIRONMENT.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	5/9/16	:21	IOWA IS A GREAT PLACE TO GROW OLD, AT LEAST ACCORDING TO ONE NEW REPORT. THE RANKING IS FROM CARING-DOT-COM LIST IOWA AS THE SECOND BEST STATE TO GROW OLD, BEHIND ONLY SOUTH DAKOTA.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	5/12/16	3:50	IT'S THE BIGGEST FOOD TREND AROUND, AND IT JUST KEEPS GETTING MORE POPULAR. SOME SOME EXPERTS SAY IT COULD BE HARMFUL TO HUMANS.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	5/13/16	1:37	RURAL SCHOOLS IN IOWA FACE TOUGH TIMES IN FUNDING FOR THEIR DISTRICTS. SQUEEZING EVERYWHERE THEY CAN, WHETHER THAT IS STAFF OR RESOURCES.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	I LOCAL NEWS	5/16/16	:20	A MAN WHO DROVE AT A WATERLOO POLICE OFFICER WILL SERVE 20 YEARS IN PRISON AFTER TAKING A PLEA DEAL FOR MULTIPLE CHARGES.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	S LOCAL NEWS	5/16/16	:22	GOVERNOR BRANSTAD SIGNED A BILL THAT WILL SOON ELIMINATE SOME OF THE TAX YOU PAY EVERY TIME YOU FILL UP YOUR CAR.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	I LOCAL NEWS	5/17/16	:42	AN ATTACK NEAR THE CAMPUS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA WAS NOT A HATE CRIME. LOCAL AND FEDERAL INVESTIGATORS CAME TO THAT CONCLUSION AFTER REVIEWING SURVEILLANCE VIDEO AND SPEAKING WITH SEVERAL WITNESSES.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	5/19/16	:45	NEW ECONOMIC DATA ABOUT THE MIDWEST PAINTS A SOMEWHAT LACKLUSTER PICTURE OF OVERALL BUSINESS CONDITIONS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	6/16/16	:39	RECORDS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA HOSPITALS AND CLINICS ARE NOW PART OF A FEDERAL INVESTIGATION. THE INSPECTOR GENERAL'S OFFICE TELLS US IT'S LOOKING INTO POSSIBLE FALSE OR IMPROPER MEDICARE AND MEDICAID CLAIMS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	6/19/16	:25	COMPLAINTS AGAINST TWO IOWA CITY POLICE OFFICERS ARE BEING UP-HELD BY THE COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW BOARD.

ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/27/16	1:30	LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR KIM REYNOLDS SAYS IOWA SHOULD LOOK TO EXPAND TO BOTH ARGENTINA AND URUGUAY.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCE	RNS LOCAL NEWS	6/28/16	:20	VOLKSWAGEN HAS AGREED TO A 15-BILLION DOLLAR SETTLEMENT AFTER ITS EMISSIONS CHEATING SCANDAL.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2016